OCT. 14. 2003-10:49AM513 241 6234	
(Rev. 6-93) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings DDD THADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
The Kartridg Pak Co.	Name: BWI KartridgPak Co.
	Internal Address:
□ Individual(s) □ Association	Street Address:807 West Kimberly Road
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Iowa ☐ Other	City: Davenport State: Iowa ZIP 52806
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes GNo	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Nature of conveyance:	☐ Association
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	U Other
Execution Date: March 22, 1993	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: O Yes 12 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 12 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	765,025
Additional numbers attached? Q Yes Q No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: David S. Stallard	
Internal Address: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$
27 <u>00 Carew Tower</u>	☐ Enclosed 000000000000000000000000000000000000
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 441 Vine Street	
	Deposit account number:
City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP: 45202	23-3000
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 	
Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Description	
Mail documents to be provided with a minimum and documents.	

CT. 14. 2003 10:50AM **U**(513 241 6234)

1995 MAR 30 P 1: 45 RECORDER OF DEEDS

93 HAR 26 PR 1: 23

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT RETARY OF STATE TO THE OF INCORPORATION \mathbf{or} THE KARTRIDG PAK CO.

TO: Secretary of State State of Iowa

SUITE GIO 111 FAST PHIRD STREET

Pursuant to the provisions of the Iowa Business Corporation Act of the Iowa Code of 1991, as amended, the undersigned corporation adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

The name of the corporation is: The Kartridg Pak Co. The effective date of its incorporation is July 30, 1952.

The following amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was adopted by the Shareholders of the corporation on March 22, 1993, in the manner prescribed by the Iowa Business Corporation Act:

The Articles of Incorporation of The Kartridg Pak Co. be and they hereby are amended to read as follows:

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation shall be changed and the corporation shall now be known as:

BWI KartridgPak Co.

The number of shares of the corporation outstanding at the time of the adoption of the foregoing Amendment to Articles of Incorporation was 239,000 and the number entitled to vote thereon was 239,000.

The designation and number of the outstanding shares of each class entitled to vote thereon as a class was none.

The number of shares voted for such amendment was 239,000 and the number of shares voted against such amendment was none.

The manner, if not set forth in such amendment, in which any exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued

600082

TRADEMARK REEL: 002730 FRAME: 0567

SHITE BOY 111 FAST THIRD STRETT to ________ or DAVENPORT

TIEL IN ATTORNEYS AT LAW IN E

I II BETTY, NEUMAN'S MCMAHON (1)

shares provided for in the amendment shall be affected is as follows: not applicable.

VII: The manner in which such amendment effects a change in the amount of stated capital and the amount of stated capital as changed by such amendment are as follows: none.

DATED: March 22, 1993.

THE KARTRIDG PAK CO.

William P. Barglos

Vice President of Operations

By: <u>(cuc</u> Kim Tack,

Secretary

STATE OF IOWA

ss:

COUNTY OF SCOTT

On this 22nd day of March, 1993, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of Iowa, personally appeared William P. Barglof and Kim Tack, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that they are the Vice President of Operations and Secretary, respectively, of the corporation executing the foregoing instrument; that (no seal has been procured by) (the seal affixed thereto is the seal of) the corporation; that the instrument was signed (and sealed) on behalf of the corporation by authority of its Board of Directors; that said Vice President of Operations and Secretary acknowledged the execution of the instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said corporation, by it and by them voluntarily executed.

Jowa 2

ELAINE BAXTER
Secretary of State
FILED

3-15

Date: 3-2 6-199

Time: 13:25

GUODED Receipt RADEMARK

Susan

OXALLOS

RECORDED: 10/14/2003

REEL: 002730 FRAME: 0568

Male: